## ORDINANCE # 2011-<u>23</u>

## AMENDMENT TO THE KENDALL COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION ORDINANCE PAGE 16-17 ARTICLE III, 15 "Marking by attachment of a Plaque"

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Kendall County Preservation Commission, an agency of the Kendall County Board is invested with certain powers and duties pursuant to the Ordinance; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Kendall County Historic Preservation Ordinance may propose landmarks for designation by the County Board; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Kendall County Board amends these ordinances from time to time in the public interest; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, all administrative procedures for amendments have been followed including a motion and affirmative vote by the Kendall County Historic Preservation Committee on July 20, 2011 to modify the language in the original ordinance.

<u>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED</u>, the Kendall County Board hereby amends page 16-17, article III, 15 "Marking by attachment of a plaque" of the Kendall County Historic Preservation Ordinance as provided below:

Page 16-17, Article III, 15

Each designated landmark or historic district may be marked by an appropriate plaque carrying a brief description and account of the historic significance of the property.

<u>IN WITNESS OF</u>, this Amendment to the Kendall County Historic Preservation Ordinance was approved by the Kendall County Board on August 16, 2011.

Attest:

Debbie Gillette

Kendall County Clerk

John Purcell

Kendall County Board Chairman